

CS DJ-520/21

LAL KUAN C BLOCK RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
& ANR. Vs. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER SOUTH EAST

23.11.2022

Present : Sh. Udai Shankar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs
(through VC).

None for defendants no.1 & 2.

Sh. Naresh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3/
BSES.

Sh. Udai Panwar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4/DDA.

Sh. K.N. Mishra, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants
no.5 & 6.

Some more time is sought on behalf of plaintiffs to file
detailed site plan along with replication in terms of previous orders.

Fresh court notice be issued to defendants no.1 & 2
with direction to remain present with reply and documents for
proper assistance of the Court on NODH.

Put up for purpose fixed **on 13.03.2023.**

(Akash Jain)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/23.11.2022 (vg)