

16 CS DJ 520-21
LAL KUAN C BLOCK RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION Vs. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER SOUTH
EAST

06.11.2023

Present:- Sh. Uday Showkan and Sh. Naveen Kumar Jha, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Naresh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.
3.
Sh. K.N. Mishra, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 5 and
6 through VC.
Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for DDA.
Sh. Manish, Dealing Assistant in person.

Rejoinder to the WS of defendant no. 1 filed by
plaintiff today. Extra copy is placed on record to be supplied to
defendant no. 1.

On the last date of hearing, an affidavit in compliance
of order dated 31.05.2023 was filed. Copy be supplied to all the
defendants.

Sh. Manish, Dealing Assistant has submitted that Ld.
counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 is not available today due to
some personal exigency.

List on **18.01.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/06.11.2023(sk)