

24CS DJ 520/21

LAL KUAN C BLOCK RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION
Vs.
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER SOUTH EAST

25.01.2024

Present : Mr. Naveen Kumar Jha alongwith Unday Shankar,
Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Mr. Udai Pawar, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.4.
None for other defendants.
Mr. K.N. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for Defendant No.6
and 7 through VC.
Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the DDA.

After some arguments, it is revealed that copy of affidavit filed on 14.09.2023 has not been supplied to defendant No.5 and 6. Let the same be supplied by the mode of Whatsapp within one week.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant No.6 and 7 seeks 4 weeks time to verify the contents of the documents and file reply, if any. Let the same be done with copy to opposite side.

List for further proceedings on **04.03.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/25.01.2024