

24CS DJ520/21

LAL KUAN C BLOCK RESIDENTS WELFARE

ASSOCIATION Vs.DEPUTY COMMISSIONER SOUTH EAST

04.03.2024

Present : Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Savita Kumari, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no.1 & 2.
None for remaining defendants.

On LDOH, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.6 & 7
sought some time to file reply. However, today neither Ld.
Counsel for defendants no.6 & 7 have appeared nor reply has
been filed.

One final opportunity is granted to defendants no.6
& 7 file the same in terms of last order and address arguments on
NDOH.

List for 08.04.2024.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/04.03.2024 (vg)